
Marquette (6-4-1, 2-1-0) -vs- Seton Hall (8-1-1, 1-1-1)
10/04/2024 at South Orange (Owen T. Carroll Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 20:07 (YELLOW), #6 Mitar Mitrovic (MAR)   67:29 (YELLOW), #20 Tim Smith (MAR)   76:01 (YELLOW), #8 Virgil
Dall'Agnol (SHU)   86:20 (YELLOW), #28 Justin Milovanov (MAR)   

Date: 10/04/2024
Attendance: 386
Stadium: Owen T. Carroll Field
Officials: Referee, Andrea Pileri   Asst. Referee, Sean Lyons   Asst.
Referee, Jared Sparks   Alt. Official, Galo Trujilo   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Marquette 0 0 0
Seton Hall 1 0 1

Marquette 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Brink, Marten 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Bebej, Kyle 0 0 0 0 90
MID 6 Mitrovic, Mitar 0 0 0 0 59
FWD 7 Costabile, Antonio 1 0 0 0 82
FWD 17 Pare, Abdoul Karim 2 2 0 0 90
DEF 18 Wandschneider, Jack 1 0 0 0 74
MID 20 Smith, Tim 1 0 0 0 63
DEF 25 Hsieh-Bailey, Jai 1 0 0 0 90
FWD 27 Amond, Ryan 0 0 0 0 90
MID 28 Milovanov, Justin 1 0 0 0 65
MID 33 Anguil, Gabe 0 0 0 0 51

Substitutes
FWD 8 Nesthus, Lucas 1 1 0 0 27
MID 14 Iriarte, Matt 1 0 0 0 40
MID 15 Dryden, Mitchell 0 0 0 0 16
MID 16 Locker, Grant 0 0 0 0 27
DEF 19 Rodriguez, Leo 0 0 0 0 16
DEF 23 Danis, Dominik 0 0 0 0 20

Totals 9 3 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Brink, Marten 90:00 1 2

Totals 1 2

Seton Hall 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 2 Cederberg, Rikard 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 4 Guske, Liam 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Resch, Agustin 1 0 0 0 90
DEF 6 Donalies, Konstantin 0 0 0 0 84
MID 10 Gerbore, Hugo 0 0 0 0 74
DEF 11 Smith, Jared 2 2 1 0 90
GK 12 Jensen, Soren 0 0 0 0 90
MID 13 Kauschke, Til 0 0 0 1 68
MID 21 De Vries, Stan 3 0 0 0 64
MID 22 Kossoudji, Jack 2 1 0 0 66
MID 25 Vignir Pétursson, Jon 0 0 0 0 69

Substitutes
MID 8 Dall'Agnol, Virgil 0 0 0 0 55
FWD 9 Ströbeck, Tim 0 0 0 0 10
MID 15 Albuquerque, Ian 0 0 0 0 12
MID 17 Rubio, Nico 0 0 0 0 6
MID 18 Sellwood, Thomas 0 0 0 0 10
MID 20 Tisony, Aidan 0 0 0 0 16
DEF 23 Pascarella, Ralph 0 0 0 0 6

Totals 8 3 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
12 Jensen, Soren 90:00 0 3

Totals 0 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Marquette 2 7 9
Seton Hall 6 2 8

Saves By Period
Marquette 1 1 2
Seton Hall 0 3 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Marquette 4 1 5
Seton Hall 2 2 4

Fouls By Period
Marquette 0 1 1
Seton Hall 3 7 10

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

34:04 SHU Jared Smith Til Kauschke
GOAL by SHU Smith, Jared Assist by Kauschke,
Til.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 SHU Jensen, Soren at goalie for Seton Hall
00:00 MAR Brink, Marten at goalie for Marquette
00:38 SHU Offside against Seton Hall.
01:45 SHU Shot by SHU Kossoudji, Jack, out left.
05:39 SHU Shot by SHU De Vries, Stan, out left.
06:46 SHU Foul on Guske, Liam.
20:07 MAR Yellow card on MAR Mitrovic, Mitar.
20:07 SHU Corner kick [20:07].
20:07 MAR Corner kick [20:07].
20:07 MAR Shot by MAR Milovanov, Justin, out top.
20:07 MAR Offside against Marquette.
20:07 SHU Shot by SHU Kossoudji, Jack, bottom center, saved by Brink, Marten.
20:07 SHU Corner kick [20:07].
20:07 SHU Shot by SHU De Vries, Stan, out left.
30:05 SHU Shot by SHU De Vries, Stan.
33:30 MAR MAR substitution: Nesthus, Lucas for Mitrovic, Mitar.
33:30 MAR MAR substitution: Iriarte, Matt for Smith, Tim.
33:30 MAR MAR substitution: Locker, Grant for Anguil, Gabe.
34:04 SHU GOAL by SHU Smith, Jared Assist by Kauschke, Til.

Marquette 0, Seton Hall 1
34:04 SHU SHU substitution: Dall'Agnol, Virgil for Gerbore, Hugo.
34:04 SHU SHU substitution: Ströbeck, Tim for Kauschke, Til.
34:04 SHU SHU substitution: Sellwood, Thomas for De Vries, Stan.
35:49 MAR Corner kick [35:49].
36:27 MAR MAR substitution: Danis, Dominik for Costabile, Antonio.
36:46 MAR Corner kick [36:46].
37:16 MAR Shot by MAR Wandschneider, Jack, out top.
38:28 SHU Foul on Smith, Jared.
42:25 MAR Corner kick [42:25].
44:53 SHU Foul on Dall'Agnol, Virgil.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 MAR

FOR MAR: , #1 Brink, Marten, #2 Bebej, Kyle, #8 Nesthus, Lucas, #6 Mitrovic, Mitar, #17 Pare, Abdoul Karim, #18
Wandschneider, Jack, #14 Iriarte, Matt, #25 Hsieh-Bailey, Jai, #27 Amond, Ryan, #7 Costabile, Antonio, #16 Locker,
Grant.

45:00 SHU

FOR SHU: , #12 Jensen, Soren, #2 Cederberg, Rikard, #4 Guske, Liam, #5 Resch, Agustin, #6 Donalies, Konstantin,
#8 Dall'Agnol, Virgil, #11 Smith, Jared, #10 Gerbore, Hugo, #13 Kauschke, Til, #21 De Vries, Stan, #25 Vignir
Pétursson, Jon.

45:00 SHU SHU substitution: Gerbore, Hugo for Ströbeck, Tim.
45:00 SHU SHU substitution: Kauschke, Til for Sellwood, Thomas.
45:00 SHU SHU substitution: De Vries, Stan for Kossoudji, Jack.
45:00 MAR MAR substitution: Mitrovic, Mitar for Danis, Dominik.
45:00 MAR MAR substitution: Costabile, Antonio for Milovanov, Justin.
49:00 SHU Foul on Smith, Jared.
49:34 MAR Shot by MAR Pare, Abdoul Karim, bottom center, saved by Jensen, Soren.
52:11 SHU Foul on Dall'Agnol, Virgil.
52:47 MAR Shot by MAR Nesthus, Lucas, bottom center, saved by Jensen, Soren.
56:29 MAR Offside against Marquette.
57:04 SHU Offside against Seton Hall.
57:35 MAR Foul on Mitrovic, Mitar.
60:20 MAR MAR substitution: Smith, Tim for Nesthus, Lucas.
60:20 MAR MAR substitution: Anguil, Gabe for Locker, Grant.
61:11 SHU Foul on Resch, Agustin.
63:12 SHU Offside against Seton Hall.
64:13 MAR Corner kick [64:13].
64:41 MAR Shot by MAR Hsieh-Bailey, Jai, out top.
65:57 MAR Shot by MAR Iriarte, Matt, out right.
67:29 MAR Yellow card on MAR Smith, Tim.
67:23 SHU Corner kick [67:23].
68:52 SHU SHU substitution: Kossoudji, Jack for Vignir Pétursson, Jon.



69:20 MAR MAR substitution: Milovanov, Justin for Mitrovic, Mitar.
71:05 SHU Foul on Dall'Agnol, Virgil.
71:34 MAR Shot by MAR Smith, Tim, right woodwork.
71:57 MAR Shot by MAR Costabile, Antonio.
73:49 MAR MAR substitution: Rodriguez, Leo for Wandschneider, Jack.
73:49 MAR MAR substitution: Dryden, Mitchell for Iriarte, Matt.
73:49 SHU SHU substitution: Tisony, Aidan for De Vries, Stan.
76:01 SHU Yellow card on SHU Dall'Agnol, Virgil.
76:22 SHU Foul on Kossoudji, Jack.
77:40 SHU SHU substitution: Albuquerque, Ian for Kauschke, Til.
77:40 MAR MAR substitution: Danis, Dominik for Anguil, Gabe.
77:58 SHU Foul on Smith, Jared.
79:33 SHU Shot by SHU Smith, Jared, bottom left, saved by Brink, Marten.
80:39 MAR Shot by MAR Pare, Abdoul Karim, bottom center, saved by Jensen, Soren.
83:00 SHU Foul on Albuquerque, Ian.
83:19 SHU SHU substitution: Rubio, Nico for Donalies, Konstantin.
83:19 SHU SHU substitution: Pascarella, Ralph for Gerbore, Hugo.
83:57 MAR Offside against Marquette.
84:22 SHU Corner kick [84:22].
84:56 SHU Shot by SHU Resch, Agustin, out top.
86:20 MAR Yellow card on MAR Milovanov, Justin.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


